
Last Name First Name Rank Department College Ext. Email Term Charge Membership

Phung Jaydee
Student 
Representative

Associated Students, 
Inc.

ASI 55241 Jaydee.Phung01@student.csulb.edu 2025
1/4 student members, selected by the Associated 
Students, Inc.

Tirth Dave
Student 
Representative

Associated Students, 
Inc.

ASI 55241 Tirth.Dave01@student.csulb.edu 2025
2/4 student members, selected by the Associated 
Students, Inc.

Royster Taijay
Student 
Representative

Associated Students, 
Inc.

ASI 55241 taijay.royster01@student.csulb.edu 2025
3/4 student members, selected by the Associated 
Students, Inc.

Nishad Aidah 
Student 
Representative

Associated Students, 
Inc.

ASI 55241 aidah.nishad01@student.csulb.edu 2025
4/4 student members, selected by the Associated 
Students, Inc.

Ayala Perla
Associate 
Professor

Biomedical EngineeringCOE 55732 perla.ayala@csulb.edu 2025
1/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 
more than two from any College) representative of 
the gender diversity of the University. 

Karadjov- 
CHAIR

Chris Professor Journalism CLA 52104 chris,karadjov@csulb.edu 2026
2/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 
more than two from any College) representative of 
the gender diversity of the University. 

Glass Stephen
Faculty in 
Residence

Educational LeadershipCED 58650 stephen.glass@csulb.edu 2026
3/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 
more than two from any College) representative of 
the gender diversity of the University. 
4/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 
more than two from any College) representative of 
the gender diversity of the University. 
5/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 
more than two from any College) representative of 
the gender diversity of the University. 

Duong Khue Librarian University Library LIB khue.dong@csulb.edu 2025
6/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 
more than two from any College) representative of 
the gender diversity of the University. 

Zeff Sam
Assistant 
Professor

Kinesiology CHHS sam.zeff@csulb.edu 2025
7/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 
more than two from any College) representative of 
the gender diversity of the University. 

Valenzuela Kevin
Assistant 
Professor

Biomechanics CHHS ˜ kevin.valenzuela@csulb.edu 2025
8/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 
more than two from any College) representative of 
the gender diversity of the University. 

Conlon- 
SECRETARY 

Jacob Lecturer Mathematics & StatisticCNSM 52200 eeeee 2025 1 lecturer, who shall serve for a period of one year

Vogel            
VICE CHAIR  

Brenda Professor CCJEM CHHS 52669 brenda.vogel@csulb.edu Ex-OfficioNCAA Faculty Representative (voting). 

Ede Alison Chair Kinesiology CHHS alison.ede@csulb.edu Ex-OfficioChair, Department of Kinesiology  (voting). 

Farrell Kimberly Alumni Alumni Association AA ˜ kimberly.farrell@uptraining.org
Ex-

Officio*
*Alumni/Alumnae Association, President (or 
designee)

Bobby Smitheran
Director of 
Athletics

Athletics Athl. 57976 bobby.smitheran@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio*
*Director of Athletics or designee

Coriaty Brian
Associate 
Director

Student Life and 
Development

Stu. Aff. 57351 brian.coriaty@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio*
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